Norfolk Over 60’s First team
Batting, Bowling and Fielding Final Championship stats 2019
Championship Appearances and  Batting (minimum of 6 innings)
	Batsman
	Pld
	Inns
	N.O
	H.S
	Against
	Runs
	Ave
	Ducks
	50’s
	100’s

	P.Coote
	11
	11
	3
	*118
	Bedfordshire
	598
	74.75
	3
	6
	1

	R.Yates
	10
	10
	3
	*104
	Suffolk
		508
	72.58
	
	4
	1

	C.Bennett
	11
	7
	2
	29
	Lincolnshire
	146
	29.20
	
	
	

	J.Lund
	11
	10
	3
	60
	Suffolk
	124
	17.71
	1
	1
	

	C.Adams
	11
	6
	1
	31
	Cambridgeshire
	68
	13.60
	
	
	

	R.Lofthouse
	11
	5
	1
	*12
	Cambridgeshire
	37
	9.25
	1
	
	






Also batted
	Batsman
	Pld
	Inns
	N.O
	H.S
	Against
	Runs
	Ave
	Ducks
	50’s
	100’s

	A.Gregory
	11
	4
	3
	13
	Warwickshire
	38
	38.00
	
	
	

	R.Davies
	3
	2
	
	18
	Warwickshire
	31
	15.50
	
	
	

	M.Dye
	10
	2
	1
	10
	Cambridgeshire
	10
	10.00
	
	
	

	R.Lofthouse
	11
	5
	1
	*12
	Cambridgeshire
	37
	9.25
	1
	
	

	A.King
	9
	3
	1
	9
	Cambridgeshire
	13
	6.50
	1
	
	

	J.Spaxman
	5
	2
	
	3
	Cambridgeshire
	4
	2.00
	
	
	

	P.Banham
	10
	3
	1
	*0
	Yorkshire
	0
	0.00
	2
	
	

	C.Jackson
	6
	
	
	
	Lincolnshire
	
	
	
	
	

	M.Banham
	1
	
	
	
	Suffolk
	
	
	
	
	

	N.Wynn
	2
	
	
	
	Bedfordshire
	
	
	
	
	









Championship Bowling  (Minimum of 40 Overs))
	Bowler
	O
	M
	W
	R
	AV
	Best 
	Against
	Eco

	M.Dye
	86.1
	8
	15
	347
	23.13
	9-1-3-20
	Lincolnshire
	4.03

	A.Gregory
	91.0
	11
	13
	305
	23.46
	9-2-2-14
	Cambridgeshire
	3.35

	P.Banham
	75.0
	4
	11
	370
	33.64
	9-1-3-50
	Suffolk
	4.93

	C.Bennett
	90.0
	1
	6
	363
	60.50
	9-1-2-58
	Cambridgeshire
	4.03

	A.King
	53.0
	1
	0
	263
	263.00
	6-0-0-21
	Lincolnshire
	4.96






Also Bowled
	Bowler
	O
	M
	W
	R
	AV
	Best 
	Against
	Eco

	C.Jackson
	33.0
	1
	8
	146
	18.25
	7-1-4-20
	Lincolnshire
	4.42

	J.Spaxman
	31.0
	5
	3
	142
	47.30
	7-3-1-17
	Yorkshire
	4.58

	N.Wynn
	14.0
	0
	1
	64
	64.00
	5-0-1-19
	Suffolk
	4.57

	R.Davies
	3.0
	0
	0
	20
	20.00
	3-0-0-20
	Bedfordshire
	6.67






Championship Catches:  
8. R.Lofthouse  (wk)
3. J.Lund
2. P.Coote.C.Bennett, C.Adams, A.Gregory
1   P.Banham, A.King
Stumpings
8. R.Lofthouse

Friendly  Averages
Batting
	Batsman
	Pld
	Inns
	N.O
	H.S
	Against
	Runs
	Ave
	Ducks
	50’s
	100’s

	P.Coote
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	J.Lund
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	C.Adams
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	M.Pearse
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	R.Yates
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	R.Davies
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	A.King
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	T.Shales
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	P.Banham
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	M.Dye
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	M.Banham
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	










Bowling
	Bowler
	O
	M
	W
	R
	AV
	Best 
	Against
	Eco

	P.Barnham
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	A.King
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	M.Dye
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	T.Shales
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	M.Banham
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	R.Davies
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	







Catches
Stumpings


